U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office Docket No. GW XXXXX

ned original documents or copy thereof.

U	J - 1	 1999	

101034994 To the Honorable Commissioner of P

1. Name of conveying party(ies): George Spector Additional names of conveying party(ies) attached? □ yes ☒ no 3. Nature of Conveyance □ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name ☒ Other DISCLAIMER AND RELEASE OF OWNERSHIP AND FINANCIAL INTERESTS	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: VERVE, L.L.C. Internal Address: 8127 Mesa Drive #B-206-67 Austin, Texas 78759 Street Address: Same as Above City State Zip Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ yes ☑ no			
Execution Date: November 29, 1994				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): Title: HOT OR COLD BUBBLE INSULATION SHEETING If this document is being filed together with a new application, the exe A. Patent Application No(s). USSN 08/151,287 filed 11/12/1993	B. Patent No(s). USPN 5,405,671 issued 4/11/1995			
Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ☑ No				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Raymond M. Galasso Verve, LL.C. 8127 Mesa Drive #B-206-67 Austin, TX 78759	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CVF 3.41): \$40.00 X Enclosed Check			
	8. Deposit account number:			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is t document. Raymond M. Galasso Name of Person Signing Tel.: (512) 231-0525	rue and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original M, Julium 4/27/99 Signature Date Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 1			

PATENT

REEL: 010004 FRAME: 0257

Please return signed/Recorded to: Raymond M. Galasso Verve, L.L.C. 8127 Mesa Drive #B-206-67 Austin, Texas 78759

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENT NO. 5,402,671

WHEREAS, the undersigned, to wit:

Sam Kamin (hereinafter ASSIGNOR), residing at 6500 Sands Point Dr., Apt. 513, Houston, TX 77074-3751, owns all right, title and interest (including the right to recover for past, current and future infringement) to United States Letters Patent 5,402,671 issued April 11, 1995 and titled "Hot or cold bubble insulation sheeting" (hereinafter '671 Patent);

AND WHEREAS, Verve, L.L.C. (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of Texas, and having its principal place of business at 8127 Mesa Drive #B-206-67, Austin, Texas 78759 is desirous of acquiring ASSIGNOR's entire right, title and interest in and to the '671 Patent:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives its entire right, title and interest in and to said '671 Patent and all divisions, reissues, substitutions, continuations, continuations-in-part and extensions thereof; and ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents resulting therefrom, insofar as ASSIGNOR's interest is concerned, to said ASSIGNEE of ASSIGNOR's entire right, title and interest.

ASSIGNOR further agrees to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such rights, title and interest in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

ASSIGNOR hereby further agrees to communicate with said ASSIGNEE, or its successors, assigns and legal representatives, any facts known to us respecting any improvements; and, at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, to testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and substitute applications, make all lawful oaths, and generally do everything possible to vest title in said ASSIGNEE and to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives to enforce all rights in said '671 Patent in all countries.

ASSIGNOR hereby grant(s) Verve, L.L.C. and its agents the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including but not limited to application number(s) and filing dates, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with any rule or request of the United States Patent and Trademark office for the purposes of recording this document.

Executed on the date below indicated:

PATENT REEL: 010004 FRAME: 0258 GEORGE SPECTOR, P.E. CONSULTING ENGINEER

PATENT ENGINEERING, PRODUCT RESEARCH AND DEVELOPMENT SERVICES WOOLWORTH BUILDING ROOM 702 233 BROADWAY, NEW YORK, NY 10279 (212) 267-8989

RE: HOT OR COLD BUBBLE INSULATION SHEETING

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

George Spector acted as Patent Engineer authorized to represent Inventor, SAM KAMIN in Patent Development and prosecution of Patent, regarding the above identified invention resulting in the Patent being granted for which I was paid agreed upon fees and now that my services are completed have no further interest, financial or otherwise, nor do I have any ownership in said Patent.

GEORGE SPECTOR

DATE

PATENT 'REEL: 010004 FRAME: 0259

RECORDED: 05/12/1999